2022
MEMBER

Jessica Mechler (Good Sam Administrator)
Rita Sunderland (Attorney Barton County)
Ron Svaty (Retired District Judge)

John Thaemert (CSB - Trust Officer)
Frank Toman (Retired Physicist)

Gary Urbanek (Retired Ins. Agent)

Rusty Varnado (City Administrator)
Michele Waugh (Teacher)

Abby Wimer (Farm Bureau Ins Agent)
Tracy Andringa (Museum Curator)

Ken Arnold (Retired Teacher)

Cynthia Bender (Admin. Assistant)

Greg Bender (County Commissioner)
Luke Brown (Minister)

HOLY THURSDAY- MEETING AT CHURCH

Alan Byerley (Retired Plumb & Heating)
Rick Davis (Owner - Ellsworth Steak House)
Phillip Decouteau (ECF Prison Guard)

Linda Denning (Owner Independent Reporter)
Kerianne Ehrlich (Ellsworth Co Health Officer)

Debby Garrett (Registered Nurse)
Carolyn Graves
Derril Gwinner (Retired Optometrist)

Jon Halbgewachs (KM-Operations Manager/Kansas)

Anita Hoffhines (Realtor)
Mark Hoffhines (Realtor)

KIWANIS PROGRAM SCHEDULE

DATE

1/6/2022
1/13/2022
1/20/2022
1/27/2022

2/3/2022
2/10/2022
2/17/2022
2/24/2022

3/3/2022
3/10/2022
3/17/2022
3/24/2022
3/31/2022

4/7/2022
4/14/2022
4/21/2022
4/28/2022

5/5/2022
5/12/2022
5/19/2022
5/26/2022

6/2/2022

6/9/2022
6/16/2022
6/23/2022
6/30/2022

NOON

NOON

NOON

NOON

NOON

NOON

ALAN BYERLEY, CHAIRMAN 785-531-0409

MEMBER

Patrick Hoffman (Attorney)

Anthony Hopkins (State Farm Agent/Mayor)
Elywn Johnson (Retired State Hwy Supervisor)
Mark Kennedy (CSB Trust Department)

Terry Kekpa (Retired Pharmacist)

James Kirkbride (Ellsworth Co Hospital - CEO)
Jessica Kootz (K-State Extension Agent)
Joshua Lanning (USD 327 Superintendent)
Justin Lindsley (FBK Ellsworth Branch Manager)
Murray Marston (Ellsworth Co Sheriff)

Mason May (Retired Teacher)

Nienke, Randi (Caring Families Administrator)
Nolan Numrich (Western Cooperative Communications Mgr)
Roger Pearson (Retired Hospital CEO)
President's Choice

Roger Peterson (Attorney)

Mike Plett (Retired Ins. Agent)

Tom Ruth (Western Cooperative - CEQO)
Stacie Schmidt (ECED Director)

Jessica Mechler (Good Sam Administrator)
THANKSGIVING - NO MEETING

Rita Sunderland (Attorney Barton County)

Ron Svaty (Retired District Judge)

John Thaemert (CSB - Trust Officer)

Frank Toman (Retired Physicist)

Gary Urbanek (Retired Ins. Agent)

Rusty Varnado (City Administrator)

*BE A GREAT KIWANIAN - IF YOU ARE NOT AVAILABLE THE WEEK OF YOUR PROGRAM PLEASE
TRADE WITH SOMEONE ELSE- ALAN WILL BE CALLING YOU A WEEK EARLY TO REMIND YOU!
ANITA ALSO POSTS THE LIST ON THE CLUB WEBSITE - www.ellsworthkiwanis.org

DATE

71712022
7/14/2022
7/21/2022
7/28/2022
8/4/2022
8/11/2022
8/18/2022
8/25/2022
9/1/2022
9/8/2022
9/15/2022
9/22/2022
9/29/2022
10/6/2022
10/13/2022
10/20/2022
10/27/2022

11/3/2022
11/10/2022
11/17/2022
11/24/2022

12/1/2022

12/8/2022
12/15/2022
12/22/2022
12/29/2022



NOON

NOON

NOON

NOON

NOON



