KIWANIS PROGRAM SCHEDULE ALAN BYERLEY, CHAIRMAN 785-531-0409

2022

<u>MEMBER</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>MEMBER</u>	<u>DATE</u>
Jessica Mechler (Good Sam Administrator)	1/6/2022	Patrick Hoffman (Attorney)	7/7/2022
Rita Sunderland (Attorney Barton County)	1/13/2022	Anthony Hopkins (State Farm Agent/Mayor)	7/14/2022
Ron Svaty (Retired District Judge)	1/20/2022	Elywn Johnson (Retired State Hwy Supervisor)	7/21/2022
John Thaemert (CSB - Trust Officer)	1/27/2022 NOON	Mark Kennedy (CSB Trust Department)	7/28/2022
Frank Toman (Retired Physicist)	2/3/2022	Terry Kekpa (Retired Pharmacist)	8/4/2022
Gary Urbanek (Retired Ins. Agent)	2/10/2022	James Kirkbride (Ellsworth Co Hospital - CEO)	8/11/2022
Rusty Varnado (City Administrator)	2/17/2022	Jessica Kootz (K-State Extension Agent)	8/18/2022
Michele Waugh (Teacher)	2/24/2022 NOON	Joshua Lanning (USD 327 Superintendent)	8/25/2022
Abby Wimer (Farm Bureau Ins Agent)	3/3/2022	Justin Lindsley (FBK Ellsworth Branch Manager)	9/1/2022
Tracy Andringa (Museum Curator)	3/10/2022	Murray Marston (Ellsworth Co Sheriff)	9/8/2022
Ken Arnold (Retired Teacher)	3/17/2022	Mason May (Retired Teacher)	9/15/2022
Cynthia Bender (Admin. Assistant)	3/24/2022 NOON	Nienke, Randi (Caring Families Administrator)	9/22/2022
Greg Bender (County Commissioner)	3/31/2022	Nolan Numrich (Western Cooperative Communications Mgr)	9/29/2022
Luke Brown (Minister)	4/7/2022	Roger Pearson (Retired Hospital CEO)	10/6/2022
HOLY THURSDAY- MEETING AT CHURCH	4/14/2022	President's Choice	10/13/2022
Alan Byerley (Retired Plumb & Heating)	4/21/2022	Roger Peterson (Attorney)	10/20/2022
Rick Davis (Owner - Ellsworth Steak House)	4/28/2022 NOON	Mike Plett (Retired Ins. Agent)	10/27/2022
Phillip Decouteau (ECF Prison Guard)	5/5/2022	Tom Ruth (Western Cooperative - CEO)	11/3/2022
Linda Denning (Owner Independent Reporter)	5/12/2022	Stacie Schmidt (ECED Director)	11/10/2022
Kerianne Ehrlich (Ellsworth Co Health Officer)	5/19/2022	Jessica Mechler (Good Sam Administrator)	11/17/2022
Debby Garrett (Registered Nurse)	5/26/2022 NOON	THANKSGIVING - NO MEETING	11/24/2022
Carolyn Graves	6/2/2022	Rita Sunderland (Attorney Barton County)	12/1/2022
Derril Gwinner (Retired Optometrist)	6/9/2022	Ron Svaty (Retired District Judge)	12/8/2022
Jon Halbgewachs (KM-Operations Manager/Kansas)	6/16/2022	John Thaemert (CSB - Trust Officer)	12/15/2022
Anita Hoffhines (Realtor)	6/23/2022 NOON	Frank Toman (Retired Physicist)	12/22/2022
Mark Hoffhines (Realtor)	6/30/2022	Gary Urbanek (Retired Ins. Agent)	12/29/2022
		Rusty Varnado (City Administrator)	

*BE A GREAT KIWANIAN - IF YOU ARE NOT AVAILABLE THE WEEK OF YOUR PROGRAM PLEASE TRADE WITH SOMEONE ELSE- ALAN WILL BE CALLING YOU A WEEK EARLY TO REMIND YOU!

ANITA ALSO POSTS THE LIST ON THE CLUB WEBSITE - www.ellsworthkiwanis.org

NOON

NOON

NOON

NOON

NOON